Date: May 30, 2024

CIN: L64200MH2008PLC182752

To, The Manager **Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai -400051

**SYMBOL: ENSER** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Declaration with respect to non-applicability of the provisions of Annual Secretarial Compliance Report under Regulation 24A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

With reference to the above captioned subject, we would like to inform you that we are listed on NSE Emerge Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Hereinafter referred to as the said "SME Exchange -NSE") and as per the Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the compliance with the provision as specified in regulations 17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 27 and clauses (b) to (i) and (t) of sub regulation (2) of regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall not apply in respect of a Listed entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

Hence being an entity listed on NSE Emerge Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Hereinafter referred to as the said "SME Exchange -NSE"), compliance under Regulation 24A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 are not applicable to our company.

In view of above, as the Company falling under ambit of Regulation 15 (2) (b) of said SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015, the requirement to submit Annual Secretarial Compliance Report as required by Regulation 24A of the SEBI (LODR) (Amended) Regulations 2015 read with SEBI Circular No.-CIR/CFD/CMD1/27 /2019 dated February 08, 2019, is not applicable on us and hence we are not required to submit the Annual Secretarial Compliance Report. Please note that the Company will continue to comply with all other applicable listing compliance.

The said information is also being made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.enser.co.in.



CIN: L64200MH2008PLC182752

Kindly take note of the same in your records.

Thank you, Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of **Enser Communications Limited** (formerly known as Enser Communications Private Limited)

Muskan **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

